

PRESS RELEASE

ACROBATICA GROUP: +92% NUMBER OF CUSTOMERS, +48.3% CONTRACTS SIGNED IN Q1 2024

Genoa, 11 April 2024 - EdiliziAcrobatica S.p.A. (the Company or ACROBATICA) - a company specialising in double safety rope construction work, listed on Euronext Growth Milan (ticker EDAC) and Euronext Growth Paris (ticker ALEAC), which from 2024 will be positioned worldwide under the single brand ACROBATICA, announces the number of contracts signed in the first quarter of 2024, an increase of 48,3% from 4,884 contracts in 2023 to 7,241. This result reflects the strong growth in the number of customers, with a year-on-year increase of 92%.

Anna Marras, CEO of Acrobatica Group: "A 48% growth in the number of contracts signed is proof of how the people who work in Acrobatics, in every role, have perfectly understood their mission, which is to make the homes and monuments of our country and every country in which we operate more beautiful and welcoming. This is what allows the Group to grow steadily, even when state incentives come to an end, and this is possible not only thanks to our sustainable and micro-invasive double safety rope technique, but also and above all thanks to the continuous training and constant attention we pay to our human resources".

Domenico Caputo, Group Sales Director: "It is with great satisfaction that today, at a time that is certainly not easy for the construction sector, we confirm, data in hand, that Acrobatica has continued to grow, increasing both the number of customers and the number of contracts signed in the first quarter of 2024. Growth cannot be attributed to anything other than our strategy and our business model which rewards people's results by stimulating them to grow and achieve increasingly challenging objectives which, despite this, are promptly exceeded".

NEW COMPOSITION OF SHARE CAPITAL

EdiliziAcrobatica hereby announces, pursuant to Article 17 of the Euronext Growth Milan Issuers' Regulation, the new composition of its share capital following the partial execution of the share capital increase resolved by the Shareholders' Meeting on 29 November 2021, through the issue of 81,540 new ordinary shares relating to the third and final tranche of the Stock Grant Plan 2021-2023.

Below is the new composition of the Share Capital (fully subscribed and paid-up) currently being updated following the certificate of completion of the share capital increase filed with the Company Registry of Milan Monza Brianza and Lodi on 10 April 2024.

enrico.bandini@closetomedia.it

C: +39 342 0392683



	Current Share Capital		Previous Share Capital	
	Euro	Shares	Euro	Shares
Total	839,876.50	8,398,765	831,722.50	8,317,225
Of which ordinary shares	839,876.50	8,398,765	831,722.50	8,317,225

This press release is available in the Investor Relations section of the website www.acrobaticagroup.com.

EdiliziAcrobatica S.p.A. is a leading company in the external renovations sector. Founded in Genoa in 1994 by Riccardo Iovino and led by Group CEO Anna Marras, the company has around 2,500 collaborators and operates in over 150 areas in Italy, France, Spain, Monaco, the United Arab Emirates, Saudi Arabia and Kuwait. Thanks to its double safety rope construction technique, the Group is able to carry out construction projects that offer the end customer an efficient, safe and sustainable service. Listed on the Euronext Growth Milan market since November 2018 and on the Euronext Growth Paris market since February 2019, ACROBATICA has incorporated the principles of sustainability into its Business Model, guaranteeing a naturally sustainable service and a responsible approach focused on ensuring the satisfaction and well-being of its internal and external stakeholders. In 2022, the Group was awarded an ESG Rating that places it among the lowest risk companies in its reference cluster.

Via Filippo Turati, 29 20121, Milano

Martina Pegazzano investor.relator@acrobaticagroup.com C: +39 342 0392683

Press Office Manager EdiliziAcrobatica S.p.A.

Deborah Dirani ufficiostampa@ediliziacrobatica.com C: +39 393 8911364

Financial Press Office Close to Media

Davide Di Battista davide.dibattista@closetomedia.it Enrico Bandini enrico.bandini@closetomedia.it

Euronext Growth Advisor Banca Profilo S.p.A.

Via Cerva 28 - 20122 Milan ediliziacrobatica@bancaprofilo.it Tel. +39 02 584081